
First Name Average Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total
Scratch 

Overall

Scratch 

Avg

1 Gavin Greaves 221 237 225 202 664 205 201 278 684 1348 224.67

2 Pete Stevenson 217 225 226 236 687 227 214 208 649 1336 222.67

3 Matt Giles 216 222 229 221 672 207 224 224 655 1327 221.17

4 Craig Ellis 201 211 194 225 630 244 236 187 667 1297 216.17

5 Jamie Goswell 179 245 243 176 664 192 248 188 628 1292 215.33
6 Dylan Maciuk 192 202 201 207 610 234 222 222 678 1288 214.67

7 Fred Lee 213 279 159 255 693 203 203 187 593 1286 214.33

8 Rob Thurlby 217 234 192 255 681 190 202 205 597 1278 213.00

9 Tom Collins 208 164 224 215 603 201 236 227 664 1267 211.17

10 Philip Manning 215 208 169 238 615 246 224 178 648 1263 210.50

11 Jamie Dolan 204 184 216 188 588 238 200 215 653 1241 206.83

12 Kieron Patel 200 181 198 222 601 225 220 169 614 1215 202.50

13 Michael Boddy 184 173 153 226 552 240 247 176 663 1215 202.50

14 David Dugmore 194 226 198 195 619 244 174 174 592 1211 201.83

15 Craig Parker 219 224 259 182 665 166 159 212 537 1202 200.33

16 Charlotte Rathbone 191 182 204 172 558 197 202 235 634 1192 198.67

17 Liam Fitzpatrick 207 187 243 171 601 168 213 209 590 1191 198.50

18 Elyse Giddens 202 189 179 203 571 246 181 192 619 1190 198.33

19 Louise Parker 193 200 225 191 616 181 196 191 568 1184 197.33

20 Kevin Pilley 208 231 194 203 628 171 189 192 552 1180 196.67

21 Mark Roberts 206 192 139 247 578 211 199 192 602 1180 196.67

22 Mike Southwell 206 166 179 224 569 205 210 194 609 1178 196.33

23 Mo Singleton 196 187 232 177 596 204 167 201 572 1168 194.67

24 Josh Neen 196 204 208 181 593 231 166 174 571 1164 194.00

25 Carl Tayler 197 224 211 193 628 187 158 187 532 1160 193.33

26 Joe Crook 190 168 213 181 562 258 165 170 593 1155 192.50

27 Lee Wills 205 190 211 171 572 216 155 201 572 1144 190.67

28 Carl Buckley 203 186 203 185 574 167 204 190 561 1135 189.17

29 Gerry Harris 189 176 159 207 542 194 197 194 585 1127 187.83

30 Lee Cocker 225 180 246 229 655 177 137 150 464 1119 186.50

31 Evie Giddens 192 211 211 159 581 147 190 195 532 1113 185.50

32 Jonathon Keating 182 205 161 168 534 172 209 189 570 1104 184.00

33 Nads Mohammed 148 122 181 256 559 192 178 171 541 1100 183.33

34 James Wheeler 203 206 180 172 558 190 169 174 533 1091 181.83

35 Trevor Green 209 185 173 144 502 221 176 191 588 1090 181.67

36 Rhys Bean 195 227 176 135 538 167 189 191 547 1085 180.83

37 Harry Meyers 185 190 183 139 512 216 184 171 571 1083 180.50

38 Trevor Lamprell 201 177 179 186 542 162 181 195 538 1080 180.00

39 Chelsey Dolan 186 163 159 205 527 204 182 164 550 1077 179.50

40 David Broomfield 197 192 169 126 487 218 181 190 589 1076 179.33

41 Jacob Craven 197 213 144 177 534 203 169 168 540 1074 179.00

42 Richard Annable 191 189 143 201 533 150 202 189 541 1074 179.00

43 Rich Balaam 209 168 176 164 508 177 216 156 549 1057 176.17

44 Stuart England 195 176 172 163 511 177 207 160 544 1055 175.83

45 Grant Burfoot 184 180 157 193 530 162 196 166 524 1054 175.67

46 Mark Wills 201 158 179 183 520 192 163 172 527 1047 174.50

47 Ian Kennedy 194 175 166 185 526 168 198 153 519 1045 174.17

48 James Winter 194 233 170 151 554 166 160 145 471 1025 170.83

49 Bobby Lundy 170 208 147 156 511 200 161 149 510 1021 170.17

50 Paul Newton 179 194 150 171 515 169 167 170 506 1021 170.17
51 Neville Robinson 208 165 178 186 529 168 169 153 490 1019 169.83

52 Eva Reynolds 160 154 212 159 525 168 159 163 490 1015 169.17

53 Sarah Hood 206 155 166 173 494 172 209 136 517 1011 168.50

54 Samantha Roberts 171 185 145 179 509 166 166 160 492 1001 166.83
55 Carole Orange 184 122 130 152 404 154 157 192 503 907 151.17

BTBA Tour Stop 3 - Lancashire Open - Scratch Scores 



Bowlers who qualified for scratch section Bowlers who qualified for the Handicap Section 

First Name Average HCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total
Scratch 

Overall

HCP 

Total 

5 Jamie Goswell 179 41 245 243 176 664 192 248 188 628 1292 1538

33
Nads Mohammed 148

72 122 181 256 559 192 178 171 541 1100 1532

6 Dylan Maciuk 192 28 202 201 207 610 234 222 222 678 1288 1456

13 Michael Boddy 184 36 173 153 226 552 240 247 176 663 1215 1431

4 Craig Ellis 201 19 211 194 225 630 244 236 187 667 1297 1411

52 Eva Reynolds 160 60 154 212 159 525 168 159 163 490 1015 1375

14 David Dugmore 194 26 226 198 195 619 244 174 174 592 1211 1367

16

Charlotte 

Rathbone
191

29 182 204 172 558 197 202 235 634 1192 1366

2 Pete Stevenson 217 3 225 226 236 687 227 214 208 649 1336 1354

3 Matt Giles 216 4 222 229 221 672 207 224 224 655 1327 1351

1 Gavin Greaves 221 0 237 225 202 664 205 201 278 684 1348 1348

19 Louise Parker 193 27 200 225 191 616 181 196 191 568 1184 1346

9 Tom Collins 208 12 164 224 215 603 201 236 227 664 1267 1339

11 Jamie Dolan 204 16 184 216 188 588 238 200 215 653 1241 1337

12 Kieron Patel 200 20 181 198 222 601 225 220 169 614 1215 1335

26 Joe Crook 190 30 168 213 181 562 258 165 170 593 1155 1335

32 Jonathon Keating 182 38 205 161 168 534 172 209 189 570 1104 1332

7 Fred Lee 213 7 279 159 255 693 203 203 187 593 1286 1328

49 Bobby Lundy 170 50 208 147 156 511 200 161 149 510 1021 1321

29 Gerry Harris 189 31 176 159 207 542 194 197 194 585 1127 1313

23 Mo Singleton 196 24 187 232 177 596 204 167 201 572 1168 1312

24 Josh Neen 196 24 204 208 181 593 231 166 174 571 1164 1308

18 Elyse Giddens 202 18 189 179 203 571 246 181 192 619 1190 1298

25 Carl Tayler 197 23 224 211 193 628 187 158 187 532 1160 1298

8 Rob Thurlby 217 3 234 192 255 681 190 202 205 597 1278 1296

54

Samantha 

Roberts
171

49 185 145 179 509 166 166 160 492 1001 1295

10 Philip Manning 215 5 208 169 238 615 246 224 178 648 1263 1293

37 Harry Meyers 185 35 190 183 139 512 216 184 171 571 1083 1293

31 Evie Giddens 192 28 211 211 159 581 147 190 195 532 1113 1281

39 Chelsey Dolan 186 34 163 159 205 527 204 182 164 550 1077 1281

45 Grant Burfoot 184 36 180 157 193 530 162 196 166 524 1054 1270

17 Liam Fitzpatrick 207 13 187 243 171 601 168 213 209 590 1191 1269

50 Paul Newton 179 41 194 150 171 515 169 167 170 506 1021 1267

21 Mark Roberts 206 14 192 139 247 578 211 199 192 602 1180 1264

22 Mike Southwell 206 14 166 179 224 569 205 210 194 609 1178 1262

20 Kevin Pilley 208 12 231 194 203 628 171 189 192 552 1180 1252

42 Richard Annable 191 29 189 143 201 533 150 202 189 541 1074 1248

28 Carl Buckley 203 17 186 203 185 574 167 204 190 561 1135 1237

36 Rhys Bean 195 25 227 176 135 538 167 189 191 547 1085 1235

27 Lee Wills 205 15 190 211 171 572 216 155 201 572 1144 1234

40
David Broomfield 197

23 192 169 126 487 218 181 190 589 1076 1214

41 Jacob Craven 197 23 213 144 177 534 203 169 168 540 1074 1212

15 Craig Parker 219 1 224 259 182 665 166 159 212 537 1202 1208

44 Stuart England 195 25 176 172 163 511 177 207 160 544 1055 1205

47 Ian Kennedy 194 26 175 166 185 526 168 198 153 519 1045 1201

38 Trevor Lamprell 201 19 177 179 186 542 162 181 195 538 1080 1194

34 James Wheeler 203 17 206 180 172 558 190 169 174 533 1091 1193

48 James Winter 194 26 233 170 151 554 166 160 145 471 1025 1181

46 Mark Wills 201 19 158 179 183 520 192 163 172 527 1047 1161

35 Trevor Green 209 11 185 173 144 502 221 176 191 588 1090 1156

43 Rich Balaam 209 11 168 176 164 508 177 216 156 549 1057 1123

55 Carole Orange 184 36 122 130 152 404 154 157 192 503 907 1123

30 Lee Cocker 225 0 180 246 229 655 177 137 150 464 1119 1119

53 Sarah Hood 206 14 155 166 173 494 172 209 136 517 1011 1095

51
Neville Robinson 208

12 165 178 186 529 168 169 153 490 1019 1091

BTBA Tour Stop 3 - Lancashire Open - Handicap Scores 



First Name M/F Average
Scratch Total 

from 1st 6
Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

Scratch 

Overall

Scratch 

Avg

1 Pete Stevenson M 217 1336 228 257 242 727 2063 229.22

2 Gavin Greaves M 221 1348 155 213 245 613 1961 217.89

3 Dylan Maciuk M 192 1288 203 197 234 634 1922 213.56

4 Jamie Goswell M 179 1292 192 212 223 627 1919 213.22

5 Fred Lee M 213 1286 205 204 221 630 1916 212.89

6 Matt Giles M 216 1327 199 209 159 567 1894 210.44

7 Rob Thurlby M 217 1278 193 214 192 599 1877 208.56

8 Craig Ellis M 201 1297 196 203 163 562 1859 206.56

BTBA Tour Stop 3 - Lancashire Open - Scratch Scores Rd 2  



First Name M/F Average Handicap
Handicap Total 

from 1st 6
Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

Handicap 

Overall

Nads Mohammed M 148 72 1532 219 146 161 526 2274

Charlotte Rathbone F 191 29 1366 211 215 228 654 2107

Michael Boddy M 184 36 1431 212 161 185 558 2097

Eva Reynolds F 160 60 1375 173 146 177 496 2051

Louise Parker F 193 27 1346 173 184 258 615 2042

Tom Collins M 208 12 1339 206 212 203 621 1996

David Dugmore M 194 26 1367 149 221 162 532 1977

Jamie Dolan M 204 16 1337 215 191 179 585 1970

BTBA Tour Stop 3 - Lancashire Open - Handicap Scores Rd 2  



First Name Game 1 Game 2 Total
Scratch 

Overall

Scratch 

Avg

Dylan Maciuk 224 200 424 424 212.00

Jamie Goswell 207 171 378 378 189.00

Gavin Greaves 200 167 367 367 183.50

Dylan Maciuk 198 173 371 371 185.50

Pete Stevenson 202 224 426 426 213.00

Dylan Maciuk 244 158 402 402 201.00

First Name Handicap Game 1 Game 2 Total
Handicap 

Overall

Handicap 

Avg

Michael Boddy 36 179 221 400 472 236.00

Eva Reynolds 60 167 157 324 444 222.00

Charlotte Rathbone 29 158 202 360 418 209.00

Michael Boddy 36 172 202 374 446 223.00

Nads Mohammed 72 124 179 303 447 223.50

Michael Boddy 36 200 194 394 466 233.00
Winner plays 1

Scratch Section Step Ladder final 

Handicap Section Step Ladder final 

4 plays 3

Winner plays 2

Winner plays 1

4 plays 3

Winner plays 2


